Serialized Operations Manager, solution version 2.0

Release Summary | Revision 02





TraceLink, Inc. ("TraceLink") owns all right, title to, and interest in TraceLink's methodologies, processes, Applications, Software Programs and/or the licensed TraceLink documentation. The documentation is informational in nature and does not constitute a warranty of TraceLink. The licensed use of the TraceLink documentation is solely in conjunction with the licensed use of applicable TraceLink Applications and/or Software Programs. Any Reproduction or modification of the TraceLink documentation is prohibited. This documentation is confidential and can only be used by an authorized customer.

TraceLink, Inc. Copyright 2009-2024. All rights reserved.

# Table of Contents

Serialized Operations Manager, solution version 2.0	1
Release Summary   Revision 02	
Copyright	
Release Summary	
What's new in the user interface	
Release information	5
Revisions	5
Features	6
Integrate Recall Information from Product Information Exchange	6
Impact analysis	6
Resolved issues	7
Known issues	7

# Release Summary

# What's new in the user interface

Explore what's new in the Serialized Operations Manager, solution version 2.0 release. To learn more about the Serialized Operations Manager, version 2024.2 app that powers the solution, see <a href="What's new in the system">What's new in the system</a>.

#### Release information

This document describes the TraceLink capabilities included in the Serialized Operations Manager, solution version 2.0 release, which is available on Validation on 04 Jun 2024 and Production on 02 Jul 2024.

The following solutions are impacted by this release and will be updated to the version listed:

- Serialized Operations Manager, solution version 2.0
   Apps that support this solution version:
  - Serialized Operations Manager, version 2024.2

The features below are in order of functional relevance (i.e. the typical order in which a user executes a function or task).

#### Revisions

Date	Revision	Description
04 Jun 2024	01	Initial version.
07 Jun 2024	02	The following updates have been made since the previous revision was distributed:  • The feature description is updated for Integrate Recall Information from Product Information Exchange.

#### **Features**

# Integrate Recall Information from Product Information Exchange

Companies that own Serialized Operations Manager, Product Information Exchange, Agile Process Teams (for Recalls), and onboarded to SOM on Opus, can automatically receive recall information. When enabled, the impacted lot and the serial numbers associated with the product's NDC and lot number combinations are automatically marked as recalled in Serialized Operations Manager. If the updated recall information is received from Product Information Exchange after integration, Serialized Operations Manager automatically updates the impacted lot numbers. Previously, Serialized Operations Manager users had to manually mark the lot as recalled for the impacted NDC and lot number combinations.

For more information on how to enable this feature, see the Company Administration Online Help.

#### Impact analysis

- Interface options:
  - There are no UI or API impacts.
- Business segment impacts:
  - Pharmaceutical Manufacturers (both Owners and Partners)
  - CMOs and CPOs (both Owners and Partners)
  - 3PLs (both Owners and Partners)
  - Repackagers and Parallel Importers (both Owners and Partners)
  - Wholesale Distributors (both Owners and Partners)
  - Dispensers (both Owners and Partners)

# **Resolved** issues

There are no resolved issues in this release.

# **Known issues**

There are no known issues in this release.